
266 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIB No. 8 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1979 / 14-Applications for Approval 

NoncEjs hereby given that,applications have been made to the Minister of Customs-for concessionary entry of the following-goods aMhe 
rates ,0LC11$toms Duty shown : 

Port •Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

PM 
cu 
CH 

H.O. 

H.P. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

No. 

3039 25. 23. 009 

51321 .27.16.029 

3041 34.02.000 

2"58 34 .-02. 000 
277-0 34.02.000 
3064 34.02:000 

2957 34.02.000 
51298 38.1:1.,01:1 

2997 38 .19 .079 

3065 38_.19,_079 

51322 38. 19. 079 
3042 38 . 19. 079 

3043 38. 19 :079 

2963 38.:19.079 

2964 38 . 19. 079 

2999 39.01 .005 

3001 39. 01 .125 
1693 39.02.025 
3044 39.02.025 

2966 39.02.025 

2781 39.07.299 

587 40.10.008 

489 40.10.008 

51297 48.01 .041 

3033 

51315 
50985 
51313 

68.16.000 

70 . .20.089 
74.'07.019 
82,.!}5.019 

116 84.17 .009 
594 - 84.21.021 

378 84.22.009 

51305 84.45 .009 

51314 84.59.059 

51335 84.63.011 

51319 85.01 

51319 85.01 

Goods 

Cafco basic elements, viz: . . . . . . . . 
Power and Patch, to be mixed with local mineral fibre for use in 

manufacture of thermal insulating materials 
Metrotect plasticised coal tar and Koppers plasticised coal tar, for 

internal and external protective coatings on steel pipes used for 
portable water mains 

Antifroth F102, polyglycol surface active ;agent ·for anti frothing .jn 
yeast manufacture 

Arostit R.C. powder, a blend of stabilised hydrosulphite and surfactants 
RF.A. foammg a_gent, for use in the manufacture of gypsum wallboard 
Hival 'No. 1, an organic sutface agent based on amide sulphonate, for 

use in textile industry•to remove dyestuff build up, resin, oil and other 
contaminates -

Stabicol A, to be.used incortjunction with a bleaching agent . . . . 
IMia .gas.ex fmnigation tablets, for the protection of grain and other 

stored food:s:againsLpests 
"BtJlmer' dipping hardener, for hardening bath for dipping investment 

models after dryiDg 
Di;icoid K.B. propylene glycolalginate with complementary stabilizers, 

used as a hydrophilic colloidal stabilizer in foodstuffs, jn .partii;ular 
in soft serve frozen yoghurt 

Platinum catalyst .R 16 H. .for use in petroleum refining . . . . 
Polyram 'S' cationic emulsifiers, Stabiram •EM' cationic emulsifiers for 

use in tlu: manufactur.e of bitumens 
·Pregnosticon "ALL IN", Pre__gnosticon planotest, Pregnosticon planosec, 

for use in _quantitative determination of ch.orionic gonadotrophin and 
:to .assist in the .diagnosis and management of chorioepithelioma, 
hydatidiform .mole (raised levels) and ecto.pic •pregnancy threatened 
or inevitable abortion, and foetal death in utero and pregnancy .. 

Raybo 15 "Flo Inducer", blended mixture of surfactants and solvents 
additive to improve paint and ink flow and finish 

-Scotchcast resin component ·Part B-RD 1011, for combination with 
part A components in electrical insulation 

Resin dispersants, numbers RD520, RD938, coatings for use in the tape 
manufacturing industry 

Sunloid polycarbonate sheet, for use in window pane installation .. 
Eukanol binder IM, polymer binder for leather finishing . . . . 
'Coumarone' Indene resin, for use in manufacture of concrete curing 

agent 
Mowilith DM 105, 55% plasticiser free copolymer dispersion based on 

Vinylacetate/Ethylene, for use in manufacture of adhesive for 
laminating PVC to chipboard 

18 mm x 25 mm I.D. plastic tape cores, for use in the production of 
pressure sensitive self adhesive tapes (150,000 only) 

2 Ammeraal endless woven polyester conveyor belts with anti-static 
silicone rubber bo.ttom cover for use in printing wOl'ks 

Legg conveyor belting, vulcanised duck with moulded rubber cross 
cleats ·.complete with nyioo reinforced edges, ifor use in the l'Cpair of 
harvesting machinery 

M-G bleached chemically sized surgical base paper, to oover and protect 
sterilized hospital instruments 

Resin reinforced carbon fibre Jaminate, -on deela{ation for use in the 
manufacture of table tennis bats 

Silicone coated,glass.braided insulating sleeve used in the electrk:al 1rade 
1200 fresh water cooler t.uhes for use in the tanker "Kotuku" . . . . 
Phillips punches and struck _slot punches, for use in -for~ )Phillips 

.r.ecesiies and slots .in icce.w heads 
Drying machine, peculiar to use in drying deer velvets . . . . 
Guyson beadblastiqg mas;;hines., modef DBH4, used in the metal 

reconditioning process to clean and polish 
Daiwa model M77-1 squid j~ng machine, designed to raise jigs in the 

same manner that the ,squids .natural prey would surface :l?Y :the use 
of e~ptical winch .drums .on a l'!cideways shifting axle 

Ricambi chain sharpenini ,rnaclline, used to sharpen the .chain .on a 
chainsaw 

Filter press, used for filtering solid particles of.clay from a clay /water 
mix 

Craukabaft and.~ntric bearing being:replacemtIDt bearings for Ruston 
hydraulic motor.s; used in the oil industry 

Skirt mounted electric ,lll.0WS, all sizes, when dee!~ by a manu­
facturer for use by him only in making close coupled centrifµgal or 
axial flow pumps 

Drip proof or TEFC flange mounted electric motors i)Xceeding 8 poles, 
or with outputs exceeding 55 kW at 2 ium 4 pole speeds, 37 kW at 
6 pole and 30 kW at 8 pole speeds, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making close coupled centrifugal or axial flow 
pumps 

Rate., .. of Jluty 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

:Free* 
Free* 

Eree* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

.Fr.ee* 

Free* 

Fr.46* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

,Bree* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free"' 
~ 

Free* 
F~ 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free* 

15 

15 

15 

15 
l5 
.15 

15 
15 

99 

.15 

.99 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 
99 

10 
,H) 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 


