## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1979/14—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Par
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
4K	3039	25.23.009	Cafco basic elements, viz: Power and Patch, to be mixed with local mineral fibre for use in	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	51321	.27.16.029	manufacture of thermal insulating materials Metrotect plasticised coal tar and Koppers plasticised coal tar, for internal and external protective coatings on steel pipes used for	Free*	Free*	15
AK .	3041	34.02.000	portable water mains Antifroth F102, polyglycol surface active agent for anti frothing in yeast manufacture	Free*	Free*	15
K	2958	34.02.000	Arostit R.C. powder, a blend of stabilised hydrosulphite and surfactants	Free*	Free*	15
K K	2770 3064	34.02.000 34.02.000	E.F.A. foaming agent, for use in the manufacture of gypsum wallboard Hival No. 1, an organic surface agent based on amide sulphonate, for use in textile industry to remove dyestuff build up, resin, oil and other contaminates	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 -15
AK 1.0.	2957 51298	34.02.000 38.11.011	Stabicol A, to be used in conjunction with a bleaching agent Detia gas ex fumigation tablets, for the protection of grain and other stored foods against pests	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
<b>K</b> 18 1	2997	38.19.079	"Bremer" dipping hardener, for hardening bath for dipping investment models after drying	Free*	Free*	-99
λK	3065	38.19.079	Dricoid K.B. propylene glycol alginate with complementary stabilizers, used as a hydrophilic colloidal stabilizer in foodstuffs, in particular in soft serve frozen yoghurt	Free*		
1.O. AK	51322 3042	38.19.079 38.19.079	Platinum catalyst R 16 H, for use in petroleum refining Polyram 'S' cationic emulsifiers, Stabiram 'EM' cationic emulsifiers for	Free* Free*	Free*	.15
ΛK	3043	38.19.079	use in the manufacture of bitumens Pregnosticon "ALL IN", Pregnosticon planotest, Pregnosticon planosec, for use in quantitative determination of chorionic gonadotrophin and to assist in the diagnosis and management of chorioepithelioma,	Free*	Free*	.99
Ķ	2963	38.19.079	hydatidiform mole (raised levels) and ectopic pregnancy threatened or inevitable abortion, and foetal death in utero and pregnancy Raybo 15 "Flo Inducer", blended mixture of surfactants and solvents	Free*	Free*	15
ĸ	2964	38.19.079	additive to improve paint and ink flow and finish Scotchcast resin component Part B-RD 1011, for combination with	Free*	Free*	1
к	2999	39.01.005	part A components in electrical insulation Resin dispersants, numbers RD520, RD938, coatings for use in the tape	Free*		
К	3001	39.01.125	manufacturing industry Sunloid polycarbonate sheet, for use in window pane installation	Free*		.
/N K	1693 3044	39.02.025 39.02.025	Eukanol binder IM, polymer binder for leather finishing 'Coumarone' Indene resin, for use in manufacture of concrete curing	Free* Free*		
K	2966	39.02.025	agent Mowilith DM 105, 55% plasticiser free copolymer dispersion based on Vinylacetate/Ethylene, for use in manufacture of adhesive for laminating PVC to chipboard	Free*		•
K	2781	39.07.299	18 mm × 25 mm I.D. plastic tape cores, for use in the production of pressure sensitive self adhesive tapes (150,000 only)	Free*	Free*	1:
н	587	40.10.008	2 Ammeraal endless woven polyester conveyor belts with anti-static silicone rubber bottom cover for use in printing works	Free*	Free*	9
Н	489	40.10.008	Legg conveyor belting, vulcanised duck with moulded rubber cross cleats complete with nylon reinforced edges, for use in the repair of	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	51297	48.01.041	harvesting machinery MG bleached chemically sized surgical base paper, to cover and protect sterilized hospital instruments	Free*		.
K	3033	68.16.000	Resin reinforced carbon fibre laminate, on declaration for use in the manufacture of table tennis bats	Free*	Free*	1
I.O. I.O.	51315 50985	70.20.089 74.07.019	Silicone coated glass braided insulating sleeve used in the electrical trade 1200 fresh water cooler tubes for use in the tanker "Kotuku"	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
I.O.	51313	82.05.019	Phillips punches and struck slot punches, for use in forming Phillips recesses and slots in screw heads	Free*	Frec*	- 9
N H	116 594	84.17.009 84.21.021	Drying machine, peculiar to use in drying deer velvets Guyson beadblasting machines, model DBH4, used in the metal	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
H	378	84.22.009	reconditioning process to clean and polish Daiwa model M77-1 squid jigging machine, designed to raise jigs in the same manner that the squids natural prey would surface by the use	Free	Free*	10
.0.	51305	84.45.009	of eliptical winch drums on a sideways shifting axle Ricambi chain sharpening machine, used to sharpen the chain on a chainsaw	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	51314	84.59.059	Filter press, used for filtering solid particles of clay from a clay/water mix	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	51335	84.63.011	Crankshaft and eccentric bearing being replacement bearings for Ruston hydraulic motors; used in the oil industry	Free*	Free*	1
.0.	51319	85.01	Skirt mounted electric motors, all sizes, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making close coupled centrifugal or	Free*	Free*	10
i. <b>O</b> .	51319	85.01	axial flow pumps Drip proof or TEFC flange mounted electric motors exceeding 8 poles, or with outputs exceeding 55 kW at 2 and 4 pole speeds, 37 kW at	Free*	Free*	10
some of the so		an a	6 pole and 30 kW at 8 pole speeds, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making close coupled centrifugal or axial flow pumps		s <sub>de</sub> la composition ann	